## **Kareelya Investments Limited**

PO Box 706 (6 Bowman Street) South Perth WA 6951 Telephone +61 08 9368 8200 Facsimile +61 08 9368 8280 www.kareelya.com.au

21 May 2004

Company Announcements Platform Australian Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir

## **Westralia Property Trust**

Kareelya Investments Limited, as the responsible entity of the Westralia Property Trust, issued separate Product Disclosure Statements on 14 April 2004 (the Public Offer PDS) and 29 April 2004 (the Rights Offer PDS) to raise funds to settle the purchase of 166 Murray Street, Perth, to reduce debt and to use as working capital.

The closing date of the offer under each PDS was 24 May 2004. The directors of Kareelya Investments Limited have now resolved to extend the closing date of each offer as follows:-

Rights Offer PDS
New closing date 27 May 2004.

• Public Offer PDS New closing date 31 May 2004.

Yours sincerely

**Brett Jackson** 

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Basis Sauscon.